

CLEVELAND

News

Caileen Fox Communications Manager Tel: +1 216 902 5223

Email: Caileen.Fox@ritzcarlton.com

THE RITZ-CARLTON, CLEVELAND PRESENTS AN ENCHANTING FAIRY TALE TEA

Young guests are invited to a magical afternoon of memorable fun





CLEVELAND, OHIO – July 9, 2019 – <u>The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland</u> presents Fairy Tale Tea, an enchanting end of summer celebration fit for little princesses and princes of lands near and far.

Whimsically designed for young guests and families, the Fairy Tale Tea will be presented from 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. on August 3, 3019. Young royals are invited to enjoy a magical experience as they share in lovely ritual of afternoon tea complete with music, storytelling, special princess appearances and more. The festive menu is deliciously designed for guests of all ages and features delectable petite sandwiches, signature house-made pastries and desserts and a selection of child-friendly beverages.

Fairy Tale Tea is priced at \$60 USD per adult and \$30 for children under 10, including tax and gratuity. All tea guests will have access to a special valet parking rate of \$14 per vehicle during the event, and children are warmly encouraged to attend in their favorite Fairy Tale costume. The event location, Radiant, will be transformed into a Fairy Tale fantasyland with storytellers and costume characters on hand to make the event memorable. Tickets are required and can be purchased on the website.

Based in the heart of downtown at 1515 West Third Street, The Ritz-Carlton, Cleveland is located within walking distance of entertainment, sports, music, cultural, shopping, convention and dining venues. For further information, visit www.ritzcarlton.com/cleveland or call the hotel directly at +1-216-623-1300. For room and suite reservations, call +1-800-241-3333, visit the hotel website or contact a travel professional. To engage online, visit https://www.facebook.com/ritzcarltoncleveland.

About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels and over 45 residential properties in 30 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at http://www.ritzcarlton.com, for the latest company updates, visit news.ritzcarlton.com and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy, the new name of Marriott's travel program replacing Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz-Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest® (SPG). The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including earning points toward free hotel stays and nights toward Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit MarriottBonvoy.marriott.com.